COMMUNITY MEMO OF UNDERSTANDING Cumberland Presbyterian Children's Home, Inc. And **AWSYC Head Start Program**

Cumberland Presbyterian Children's Home will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following:

> **Transitional Housing** Counseling

Cumberland Presbyterian Children's Home will also assist in referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing assistance to Cumberland Presbyterian Children's Home.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

End Date: Nov. 30, 2022

essica House, MS Director, Family Residential Program 909 Greenlee St. Denton, TX 76201 (940) 852-9409 Ext. .223 jhouse@cpch.org

Doug Chadwick **Board President Denton ISD**

Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) And AWSYC Head Start Program

Denton County WIC will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following: (Qualified Families)

Nutrition Counseling Food Assistance for pregnant women and children from birth to 5 years old.

Denton County WIC will also assist referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing food and nutrition assistance to WIC in Denton.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

End Date: Nov. 30, 2022

Judge Andy Eads County Judge – Denton Count Date

Doug Chadwick Board President Denton ISD

Kathy Oliver Program Director 535 S. Loop 288, Suite 1066 Denton, TX 76209 (940)349-2930

Date

Faith Tabernacle Church And AWSYC Head Start Program

Faith Tabernacle Church will assist Head Start students and all Ann Windle SYC students and staff with the following:

Provide access to their facility in the event of an evacuation drill.

Assist the students and staff to be safely seated in the sanctuary until drill is over or threat has passed.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

End Date: Nov. 30, 2022

17 22

Randy Snów Pastor 1101 Audra Lane Denton, TX 76209 (940)565-1055

Doug Chadwick Board President Denton ISD

Friends of the Family And **AWSYC Head Start Program**

Friends of the Family will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following:

Emergency Shelter Housing Assistance

Friends of the Family will also assist in referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing assistance to Friends of the Family.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021 Toni Johnson-Simpson

Executive Director 4845 I-35, Suite 200 Corinth, TX 76210 (940)387-5131

End Date: Nov. 30, 2022

3-23-22 Date

Doug Chadwick Board President Denton ISD

Interfaith Ministries And AWSYC Head Start Program

Interfaith Ministries will be a community referral for Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC for the following: (When funds/programs are available.)

Utility Assistance Other Assistance Based on Needs/Emergency Situations

Interfaith Ministries will also assist in referring families with children that meet income and age requirements to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will identify families from the Head Start Program that need assistance from Interfaith Ministries.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

End Date: Nov. 30, 2022

el Harden

Condell Garden Executive Director 1109 North Elm Denton, TX 76201 (940) 565-5479

Doug Chadwick Board President Denton ISD

2022

Kiwanis Club Children's Clinic And AWSYC Head Start Program

Kiwanis Club Children's Clinic will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following:

Medical Assistance/Primary Health Care Dental Assistance

Kiwanis Club Children's Clinic will also assist in referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing assistance to Kiwanis Club Children's Clinic.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

8 Bm Meyer

Robin Meyer 1001 N. Elm Street Denton, TX 76201 (940)387-6323

3/23/22

Nov. 30, 2022

End Date:

Date

Doug Chadwick Board President Denton ISD

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

NUBY PEDIATRICS

AND DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

The purpose of this MOU is to define the responsibilities of Nuby Pediatrics and the Denton ISD Head Start Program.

The Denton ISD Head Start Program agrees to provide the following support to the project at this site:

- Provide Nuby Pediatrics and Head Start parents with a Denton ISD Head Start Physical Exam packet.
- Provide a list of all students who will need physical exams to Nuby Pediatrics.
- Acquire information from Nuby Pediatrics regarding location and service hours and advertise by way of flyers, digital signage and email/phone blast.
- Ensure that parents are informed to transport and accompany their child to the clinic services.

Nuby Pediatrics will provide the following:

- Provide services at 1208 Bent Oaks Ct.
- Complete physical exams for Denton ISD Head Start students who lack a primary care provider.
- Complete physical exams for Denton ISD Head Start students with Medicaid or \$25.00.
- Services include the completion of the physical exam form including blood draw for the Hematocrit or hemoglobin and blood lead level.
- Share the results from Hematocrit and blood lead level tests according to the HIPPA guidelines.
- Nuby Pediatrics will exchange health information listed on the Denton ISD Head Start Consent for Release form.
- Any information deemed confidential and described in the MOU shall be kept confidential and shall not be shared unless all parties agree.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

Margun for Nuby

Dr. Marquis Nuby 1208 Bent Oak Ct. Denton, TX 76210 (940) 566-5437 info@nubypediatrics.com End Date:

Nov. 30, 2022

4/19/2022

Doug Chadwick Board President, Denton ISD

United Way of Denton County, Inc. And AWSYC Head Start Program

United Way of Denton County will assist Head Start families at Ann Windle SYC with the following:

Information of Social Agencies Referral to Social Agencies Central Application Point for Social Agencies

United Way of Denton County will also assist in referring income and age eligible clients with children to Ann Windle SYC, Head Start Program.

Social Service Specialist will refer families from the Head Start Program that are identified as needing information and referral about Social Agencies to United Way of Denton County.

Each agency may work cooperatively in other areas as may be mutually agreed upon.

Start Date: Nov. 30, 2021

End Date: Nov. 30, 2022

Gary Henderson President and CEO 1314 Teasley Lane Denton, TX 76205 (940)566-5851 Ext. 105

Doug Chadwick Board President Denton ISD 4/6/2022

Date